
 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  

Year to Date Filing 
March 2016 

 

  
Current Month Current Month 

Prior Year 
Year to Date this CY 

 
Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonville 490 594 1268 1496 

Orlando 830 1134 2221 2936 

Tampa 905 1105 2402 2835 

Ft. Myers 220 252 535 662 

District 2445 3085 6426 7929 

 

District Wide Filings  
Main Case Filing Analysis  

March 2016 
 

2016 CHAPTER 7 CHAPTER 11 CHAPTER 12 CHAPTER 13 CHAPTER 15 MONTH TOTAL YTD TOTAL 

January 1148 25 2 698 0 1873 1873 

February 1401 24 0 683 0 2108 3981 

March 1670 20 2 751 2 2445 6426 

April 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

June 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

July 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

September 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

October 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

November 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

December 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 2549 49 2 1381 0 3981  



MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED 
March 2016 

 DISTRICT 

TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 

JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 

TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING CASES 

LAST MONTH 

 
42,980 

 
3788 

 
2 

 
3417 

 
3701 

 
3553 

 
1944 

 
6904 

 
4193 

 
5067 

 
6336 

 
4075 

NEW CASES FILED 

THIS MONTH 

 
2,383 

 
241 

 
0 

 
109 

 
238 

 
352 

 
196 

 
299 

 
283 

 
102 

 
212 

 
351 

REOPENED CASES 

THIS MONTH 

 
60 

 
6 

 
0 

 
6 

 
5 

 
7 

 
9 

 
7 

 
7 

 
2 

 
8 

 
3 

CASES TRANSFERRED 

THIS  MONTH 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

TOTAL NEW CASES 

THIS MONTH 
 

2,445 
 

247 
 

0 
 

116 
 

243 
 

359 
 

205 
 

306 
 

290 
 

104 
 

220 
 

355 
CASES TRANSFERRED 

OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL CASES CLOSED 

THIS MONTH 

 
3,141 

 
261 

 
0 

 
129 

 
282 

 
344 

 
202 

 
390 

 
395 

 
221 

 
520 

 
397 

CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED IN 

 
20 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
8 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
5 

 
0 

 
7 

CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED OUT 

 
20 

 
0 

 
0 

 
14 

 
0 

 
1 

 
5 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PENDING AT THE 

END OF THE MONTH 

 
42,280 

 
3774 

 
2 

 
3390 

 
3661 

 
3575 

 
1942 

 
6820 

 
4087 

 
4955 

 
6035 

 
4039 

  MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS 
March 2016 

  

DISTRICT 

TOTALS 

JUDGE 

GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 

GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 

BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 

FUNK 

JAX 

JUDGE 

JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 

WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 

MAY 

TPA 

JUDGE 

McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 

DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 

DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 

JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING PROCEEDINGS 

LAST MONTH 
 

1,553 
 

128 
 

14 
 

8 
 

132 
 

64 
 

256 
 

389 
 

317 
 

75 
 

76 
 

94 
NEW PROCEEDINGS 

FILED THIS MONTH 

 
127 

 
20 

 
0 

 
0 

 
21 

 
4 

 
14 

 
22 

 
30 

 
4 

 
3 

 
9 

REOPENED PROCEEDINGS 

THIS MONTH 

 
4 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER 

INTO DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS 

THIS MONTH 

 
131 

 
21 

 
0 

 
0 

 
23 

 
4 

 
14 

 
22 

 
31 

 
4 

 
3 

 
9 

PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER 

OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL PROCEEDINGS 

TERMINATED THIS MONTH 
 

153 
 

23 
 

0 
 

0 
 

20 
 

3 
 

25 
 

35 
 

29 
 

2 
 

6 
 

10 
WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED IN 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED OUT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PENDING AT THE 

END OF THE MONTH 

 
1,531 

 
126 

 
14 

 
8 

 
135 

 
65 

 
245 

 
376 

 
319 

 
77 

 
73 

 
93 

 


