

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

Year to Date Filing March 2016

	Current Month	Current Month Prior Year	Year to Date this CY	Year to Date last CY
Jacksonville	490	594	1268	1496
Orlando	830	1134	2221	2936
Tampa	905	1105	2402	2835
Ft. Myers	220	252	535	662
District	2445	3085	6426	7929

District Wide Filings Main Case Filing Analysis March 2016

2016	CHAPTER 7	CHAPTER 11	CHAPTER 12	CHAPTER 13	CHAPTER 15	MONTH TOTAL	YTD TOTAL	
January	1148	25	2	698	0	1873	1873	
February	1401	24	0	683	0	2108	3981	
March	1670	20	2	751	2	2445	6426	
April	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
June	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
August	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total	2549	49	2	1381	0	3981		

				MONT		RT OF CAS ch 2016	ES FILED					
	DISTRICT	JUDGE GLENN	JUDGE GLENN	JUDGE BRISKMAN	JUDGE FUNK	JUDGE JENNEMANN		JUDGE MAY	JUDGE McEWEN	JUDGE DELANO	JUDGE DELANO	JUDGE JACKSON
	TOTALS	JAX	TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	TPA	TPA	TPA	TPA	FTM	ORL
PENDING CASES	42.000	2700	2	2417	2701	2552	1044	6004	4102	5067	(22)	1075
LAST MONTH	42,980	3788	2	3417	3701	3553	1944	6904	4193	5067	6336	4075
NEW CASES FILED	2 202	241	0	100	220	252	106	200	202	100	212	251
THIS MONTH	2,383	241	0	109	238	352	196	299	283	102	212	351
REOPENED CASES	(0	(0		-	7	9	7	7	2	0	2
THIS MONTH	60	6	0	6	5	/	9	/	/	2	8	3
CASES TRANSFERRED	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
THIS MONTH	2	U	0	1	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	1
TOTAL NEW CASES	2 445	247	0	116	243	359	205	306	290	104	220	355
THIS MONTH CASES TRANSFERRED	2,445	247	0	116	243	539	205	300	290	104	220	333
OUT OF DISTRICT	3	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
TOTAL CASES CLOSED	3	1	0	1	0	0	U	1	U	U	0	Ü
THIS MONTH	3,141	261	0	129	282	344	202	390	395	221	520	397
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED IN	20	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	5	0	7
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED OUT	20	0	0	14	0	1	5	0	0	0	0	0
PENDING AT THE												
END OF THE MONTH	42,280	3774	2	3390	3661	3575	1942	6820	4087	4955	6035	4039
			MON	THLY REI		ADVERSAF	RY PROCEI	EDINGS				
		JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT	GLENN	GLENN	BRISKMAN	FUNK	JENNEMANN	WILLIAMSON	MAY	McEWEN	DELANO	DELANO	JACKSON
	TOTALS	JAX	TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	TPA	TPA	TPA	TPA	FTM	ORL
PENDING PROCEEDINGS	TOTALS	JAA	IFA	OKL	JAA	OKL	IFA	IFA	IFA	IFA	FINI	OKL
LAST MONTH	1,553	128	14	8	132	64	256	389	317	75	76	94
NEW PROCEEDINGS												
FILED THIS MONTH	127	20	0	0	21	4	14	22	30	4	3	9
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS												
THIS MONTH	4	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER												
INTO DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS												
THIS MONTH	131	21	0	0	23	4	14	22	31	4	3	9
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER												
OUT OF DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS			_			_		a -				
TERMINATED THIS MONTH	153	23	0	0	20	3	25	35	29	2	6	10
WITHIN DISTRICT			_		-	_			_			
REASSIGNED IN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WITHIN DISTRICT			•		_	_						
REASSIGNED OUT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

PENDING AT THE

END OF THE MONTH

1,531